Promoters”)

10,43,20,451 71.58 10,33,25,059 71.70%

Foreign Investors (including

Non Resident Indians, FIIs

and Foreign Mutual Funds)

2,77,98,278 19.07

4,07,75,331 28.30%
Financial Institutions /

Banks & Mutual Funds

promoted by Banks /

Institutions

46,46,768 3.19

Others (Public, Public

Bodies Corporate etc.)
89,71,256 6.16

Total 14,57,36,753 100.00 14,41,00,390 100.00%

#Note: Assuming the full Acceptance of the Buyback Offer Size in accordance with the Buyback Entitlement for all Eligible

Shareholders. However, the post-Buyback shareholding pattern may differ depending upon the actual number of Equity Shares

bought back.

15.7 Assuming full acceptance of the Buyback, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the

Company would be as fully set out in paragraph 15.1 of this Letter of Offer.

32

15.8 The Promoters holding in terms of number of shares after buyback (assuming full acceptance) is

mentioned below:
Name of Shareholder Pre-Buyback Post- Buyback#

 Number of Equity

Shares

% to the equity

share capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% to the equity

share capital

Mr. Ravindra Kishore

Sinha

5,71,63,671 39.22 5,66,18,087 39.29

Mrs. Rita Kishore Sinha 2,33,12,364 16.00 2,30,89,865 16.02

Mr. Rituraj Kishore

Sinha

1,56,58,482 10.74 1,55,09,033 10.76

Ms. Rivoli Sinha 47,27,632 3.24 46,81,128 3.25

Ms. Pallavi Sinha 2,20,070 0.15 2,17,970 0.15

Mr. Vikash Kishore

Prasad

13,750 0.02 13,619 0.01

Mr. Satyendra Kishore   10,884 0.01 10,780 0.01

Mr. Vishan Narain

Khanna

7,950 0.01 7,825 0.01

Vocational Skills

Council India Private

Limited

31,72,430 2.18 31,42,152 2.18

16. BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPANY

16.1 Our Company was incorporated as ‘Security and Intelligence Services (Eastern India) Private Limited’,

a private limited company under the Companies Act, 1956, with a certificate of incorporation issued by

the RoC on January 2, 1985. In order to effectively expand our operations at the national level, the words

‘Eastern India’ were removed from our name in 1992, and a fresh certificate of incorporation was issued

to us as ‘Security and Intelligence Services (India) Private Limited’ by the RoC on May 27, 1992.

Pursuant to a special resolution of our shareholders dated April 15, 1993, our Company was converted